

May 2, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Attn: Steven V. King

Executive Director and Secretary

RE: Docket No. UE-051090

Compliance Filing - Commitment 12 (1)

Dear Mr. King:

Please be advised of the following activities concerning MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company:

- 1. On April 30, 2014, MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company (MEHC) changed its name to Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company (Berkshire Hathaway Energy). The name change of the holding company has no impact upon the names or operations of its utility subsidiaries, including PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company.
- 2. General Commitment 12(1) adopted by the Commission in Docket UE-051090, Order No. 07, approving MEHC's/Berkshire Hathaway Energy's acquisition of PacifiCorp requires the Commission be notified subsequent to board approval and as soon as practical after any public announcement of any acquisition of a regulated or unregulated business representing 5 percent or more of the capitalization of MEHC/Berkshire Hathaway Energy. The following information is supplied in accordance with General Commitment 12(1). On May 1, 2014, Berkshire Hathaway Energy entered into a Share Purchase Agreement whereby Berkshire Hathaway Energy, through a subsidiary, will acquire 100% of AltaLink, L.P. (AltaLink), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of SNC-Lavalin Group Inc. (SNC-Lavalin), for an estimated cash purchase price of C\$3.2 billion (approximately US\$2.9 billion). The purchase price is subject to adjustments based on certain capital contributions made into AltaLink and the timing of closing. AltaLink is a regulated transmission-only business, headquartered in Calgary, Alberta. The transaction has been approved by both the SNC-Lavalin and Berkshire Hathaway Energy boards of directors. The transaction is expected to be completed by the end of 2014.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission May 2, 2014 Page 2

Informal inquiries concerning this filing may be directed to Natasha Siores, Director of Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement (503) 813-6583.

Sincerely,

R. Bryce Dalley

Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List UE-051090

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of May, 2014, I caused to be served, via E-mail (if address available) or U.S. Mail, a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp's Compliance Filing – Commitment #12 in Docket No. UE-051090 Mid-American Energy Acquisition Commitments.

Andrea L. Kelley Vice President, Regulation PACIFICORP 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

E-Mail: andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com

Douglas L. Anderson Senior Vice President & General Counsel MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company 302 S. 36th Street, Suite 400 Omaha, NE 68131

E-Mail: danderson@midamerican.com

Michael Early Industrial customers of NW Utilities 333 S.W. Taylor Ste 400 Portland, OR 97204 E-Mail: emearly@icnu.org

Adam S. Arms John Bishop McKanna, Bishop, Joffe & Sullivan LLP 1635 NW Johnson Street Portland, OR 97209

Robert D. Cedarbaum Assistant Attorney General WUTC Attorney General Office 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Mail Stop: 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 E-Mail: bcedarba@wutc.wa.gev

Victor E. Robert 9 S 55th Avenue Yakima, WA 98908 James M. Van Nostrand James F. Fell Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204 E-Mail: imvannostrand@stoel.com

iffell@stoel.com

Mark C. Moench Senior Vice President – Law MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company 201 S. Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 E-Mail: mcmoench@midamerican.com

Charles M. Eberdt Manager The Energy Project 1701 Ellis Street Bellingham, WA 98225

E-Mail: chuck eberdt@opportunitycouncil.com

Melinda Davison Matthew Perkins Attorneys Davison Van Cleve 333 S.W. Taylor Ste 400 Portland, OR 97204 E-Mail: mail@dyclaw.com

Simon ffitch
AAG
Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel
900 4th Avenue Ste 2000, TB-14
Seattle, WA 98164-1012
E-Mail: simonf@atg.wa.gov

DATED at Portland, OR this May 2, 2014.

Amy Eissler

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations